
Timing Kit

310 229 000

G
ov

on
i s

rl 
 |

  V
ia

 d
eg

li 
O

rs
i 9

7 
 |

  4
00

14
 C

re
va

lc
or

e 
(B

O
)  

| 
 T

el
.: 

00
39

 0
51

 6
12

 0
3 

28
  |

  w
w

w
.g

ov
on

i.i
t 

N
EW

S
 0

3.
16

Timing Kit

Complete Kit

Timing tool set suitable for 
MERCEDES BENZ OM271 
1.6 - 1.8 petrol engines

MODEL TYPE ENGINE ENGINE CODE

MERCEDES

CLK 200K (W209)

1.6 - 1.8 All OM271 engines

C180K

C200K

C230K (W203)

C-COUPE C160K

C230K

E200K (W211)

SLK200K (R171)

C180K (W204)

CLC180K

CLC200K

C180CGI

C200CGI

C250CGI (W204)

E200CGI

E250CGI (W212, C207)

Components

Timing chain to camshaft sprocket holder 310229001 OEM
271589014000

Chain tensioner drift 310229002 OEM
271589001500

Camshaft holding tool 310229003 OEM
271589006100

Tensioner rail wedge 310229004 OEM
271589003100

See all engine 
APPLICATIONS on the
toolfinder.govoni.it


